

Salem Media Group Appoints Brad A. Marshall to General Manager in Pittsburgh

CAMARILLO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Salem Media Group</u> (NASDAQ: SALM) announced today that Brad A. Marshall has been appointed to the role of General Manager for the Pittsburgh, PA market. Marshall previously led iHeart and Cumulus stations in Youngstown, OH and Ohio Midland Newsgroup and Bridge Media Group in Steubenville, OH.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20181113005896/en/</u>



Marshall said, "Salem Media Group's superior reputation and focus on delivering powerful content and results makes me excited to join the team."

Salem Regional VP Chris MacCourtney said, "Brad's 25-year leadership track record with companies like Cumulus and iHeart has given him great experience in leading teams of media professionals. We believe he's the right leader to take our

Brad A. Marshall (Photo: Business Wire)

Pittsburgh cluster into the future."

Brad currently resides in Boardman, OH with his wife Dalinda. They both are graduates of Anderson University in Anderson, IN. They have five adult children who live nearby.

Follow us on Twitter @SalemMediaGrp.

ABOUT SALEM MEDIA GROUP:

Salem Media Group is America's leading multimedia company specializing in Christian and

conservative content, with media properties comprising radio, digital media and book and newsletter publishing. Each day Salem serves a loyal and dedicated audience of listeners and readers numbering in the millions nationally. With its unique programming focus, Salem provides compelling content, fresh commentary and relevant information from some of the most respected figures across the Christian and conservative media landscape.

The company is the largest commercial U.S. radio broadcasting company providing Christian and conservative programming. Salem owns and/or operates 116 radio stations, with 73 stations in the top 25 media markets. Salem Radio Network ("SRN") is a full-service national radio network, with nationally syndicated programs comprising Christian teaching and talk, conservative talk, news, and music. SRN is home to many industry-leading hosts including: Hugh Hewitt, Mike Gallagher, Dennis Prager, Sebastian Gorka, Larry Elder, Joe Walsh and Eric Metaxas.

Salem's digital media is a leading source of Christian and conservative themed news, analysis, and commentary. Salem's Christian sites include: BibleStudyTools.com, Crosswalk.com, GodVine.com, ibelieve.com, GodTube.com, OnePlace.com™, Christianity.com™, churchstaffing.com, and WorshipHouseMedia.com. Salem's conservative sites include Townhall.com®, HotAir.com, Twitchy.com, RedState.com and BearingArms.com.

Salem's Regnery Publishing unit, with a history dating back to 1947, is the nation's leading independent publisher of conservative books. Having published many of the seminal works of the early conservative movement, Regnery today continues as a major publisher in the conservative space, with leading authors including: David Limbaugh, Sebastian Gorka, Ed Klein, Mark Steyn and Second Lady Karen Pence. Salem's book publishing business also includes Salem Author Services, a self-publishing service for authors through Xulon Press[™], Mill City Press and Bookprinting.com.

Salem's Eagle Financial Publications provides general market analysis and nonindividualized investment strategies from financial commentators Mark Skousen, Bob Carlson, Jim Woods, Mike Turner, Bryan Perry and Hilary Kramer, as well as a stock screening website for dividend investors (DividendInvestor.com). The business unit's other investing websites include StockInvestor.com, TradersCrux.com and RetirementWatch.com.

Eagle Wellness, through its website newportnaturalhealth.com, provides insightful health advice and is a trusted source of high quality nutritional supplements.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20181113005896/en/

Salem Media Group Evan D. Masyr Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer (805) 384-4512 <u>evan@SalemMedia.com</u>

Source: Salem Media Group